Natalie Lundie
HP.com
HDE SERIES CONNECTOR
TABLE OF CONTENTS
3			   Product Applications
4			   Code Logic
5			   Code Logic Continued / Examples
6			   HDE Features

Code No.
Grommets
Gland
Washers
Basket Weave Grips
Inches mm Rub Grom St. Steel St. Steel
Min Max Min Max Cat No. Cat No. Cat No. Inches mm
12
.062 .125 2 3 02 HDS-6312-02
HDS-8012-04 HDS-5012-04 3 76
.125 .250 3 6 04 HDS-6312-04
.250 .375 6 10 06 HDS-6312-06
HDS-8012-08
HDS-5012-06 4 102
.375 .500 10 13 08 HDS-6312-08 HDS-5012-08 5 127
.500 .625 13 16 10 HDS-6312-10
HDS-8012-12
HDS-5012-10 6 152
.625 .750 16 19 12 HDS-6312-12 HDS-5012-12 7 178
.750 .875 19 22 14 HDS-6312-14
HDS-8012-15
HDS-5012-14 7-1/2 191
.875 .937 22 25 15 HDS-6312-15 HDS-5012-15 8 203
16
.250 .375 6 10 06 HDS-6316-06
HDS-8016-08
HDS-5012-06 4 102
.375 .500 10 13 08 HDS-6316-08 HDS-5016-08 5 127
.500 .625 13 16 10 HDS-6316-10
HDS-8016-12
HDS-5016-10 6 152
.625 .750 16 19 12 HDS-6316-12 HDS-5016-12 7 178
.750 .875 19 22 14 HDS-6316-14
HDS-8016-16
HDS-5016-14 7-1/2 191
.875 1.000 22 25 16 HDS-6316-16 HDS-5016-16 8-1/2 216
1.000 1.125 25 29 18 HDS-6316-18
HDS-8016-20
HDS-5016-18 9 229
1.125 1.250 29 32 20 HDS-6316-20 HDS-5016-20 10 254
1.250 1.375 32 35 22 HDS-6316-22
HDS-8016-23
HDS-5016-22 10-1/2
267
1.375 1.437 35 37 23 HDS-6316-23 HDS-5016-23 14-1/2
20
or
CB20
.500 .625 13 16 10 HDS-6320-10
HDS-8020-12
HDS-5020-10 6 152
.625 .750 16 19 12 HDS-6320-12 HDS-5020-14 7-1/2 191
.750 .875 19 22 14 HDS-6320-14
HDS-8020-16
HDS-5020-14 7-1/2 191
.875 1.000 22 25 16 HDS-6320-16 HDS-5020-18 9 229
1.000 1.125 25 29 18 HDS-6320-18
HDS-8020-20
HDS-5020-18 9 229
1.125 1.250 29 32 20 HDS-6320-20 HDS-5020-20 10 254
1.250 1.375 32 35 22 HDS-6320-22
HDS-8020-24 HDS-5020-24 11 279
1.375 1.500 35 38 24 HDS-6320-24
1.500 1.625 38 41 26 HDS-6320-26
HDS-8020-28 HDS-5020-28 13 330
1.625 1.750 41 44 28 HDS-6320-28
1.750 1.875 44 48 30 HDS-6320-30
HDS-8020-31 HDS-5020-31 14-1/2 368
1.875 1.937 48 49 31 HDS-6320-31
24
or
CB24
.875 1.000 22 25 16 HDS-6324-16 HDS-8024-16 HDS-5024-16 8-1/2 216
1.000 1.125 25 29 18 HDS-6324-18
HDS-8024-20 HDS-5024-20 10 254
1.125 1.250 29 32 20 HDS-6324-20
1.250 1.375 32 35 22 HDS-6324-22
HDS-8024-24 HDS-5024-24 11 279
1.375 1.500 35 38 24 HDS-6324-24
1.500 1.625 38 41 26 HDS-6324-26
HDS-8024-28 HDS-5024-28 13 330
1.625 1.750 41 44 28 HDS-6324-28
1.750 1.875 44 48 30 HDS-6324-30
HDS-8024-32 HDS-5024-32 15 381
1.875 2.000 48 51 32 HDS-6324-32
2.000 2.125 51 54 34 HDS-6324-34
HDS-8024-36 HDS-5024-36 16 406
2.125 2.250 54 57 36 HDS-6324-36
2.250 2.375 57 60 38 HDS-6324-38
HDS-8024-39 HDS-5024-39 17 445
2.375 2.437 60 62 39 HDS-6324-39
28
or
CB28
1.375 1.500 35 38 24 HDS-6328-24
HDS-8028-28 HDS-5028-28 13 3301.500 1.625 38 41 26 HDS-6328-26
1.625 1.750 41 44 28 HDS-6328-28
1.750 1.875 44 48 30 HDS-6328-30
HDS-8028-32 HDS-5028-32 15 381
1.875 2.00 48 51 32 HDS-6328-32
2.000 2.125 51 54 34 HDS-6328-34
HDS-8028-36 HDS-5028-36 16 406
2.125 2.250 54 57 36 HDS-6328-36
2.250 2.375 57 60 38 HDS-6328-38
HDS-8028-40 HDS-5028-40 17-1/2 445
2.375 2.500 60 64 40 HDS-6328-40
2.500 2.625 64 67 42 HDS-6328-42
HDS-8028-44
HDS-5028-46 19 4832.625 2.750 67 70 44 HDS-6328-44
2.750 2.875 70 73 46 HDS-6328-46 HDS-8028-46
GROMMETS
AMPHENOL EEC, INC.10
HDE PRODUCT GUIDE
INSERT ARRANGEMENTS
 Mod I Solder 16 Pin 74P ZP-16-74P 3 4 D
Socket 74S ZP-16-74S
 Mod I Pressure 16 Pin 74PR  ZP-16-74PR
Socket 74SR ZP-16-74SR
3 Contacts
Wire  Service
 Style Terminal Shell  Insert  Dash Catalog Qty. Size Voltage
Type  Size Type  Number  Number  AWG Rating
 Mod I Solder 16 Pin 70P ZP-16-70P 3 4 D
Socket 70S ZP-16-70S
 Mod I Pressure 16 Pin 70PR ZP-16-70PR
Socket 70SR ZP-16-70SR
01
02
01
3 Contacts
Wire  Service
 Style Terminal Shell  Insert  Dash Catalog Qty. Size Voltage
Type  Size Type  Number  Number  AWG Rating
4 Contacts
Wire  Service
 Style  Terminal Shell  Insert  Dash Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
Type  Size Type  Number  Number  AWG Rating
 Mod I Solder 12 Pin 33P ZP-12-33P 4 16 D
Socket 33S ZP-12-33S
4 Contacts
Wire  Service
 Style  Terminal Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
Type  Size Type  Number  Number  AWG Rating
 Mod I Solder 12 Pin 14P ZP-12-14P 4 10 D
Socket 14S ZP-12-14S
 Mod I Pressure 12 Pin 14PR ZP-12-14PR
Socket 14SR ZP-12-14SR
4 Contacts
Wire  Service
 Style  Terminal Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
Type  Size Type  Number  Number  AWG Rating
Mod I Solder 12 Pin 22P ZP-12-22P 4 10 D
Socket 22S ZP-12-22S
 Mod I Pressure 12 Pin 22PR ZP-12-22PR
Socket 22SR ZP-12-22SR
AMPHENOL EEC, INC.11
HDE PRODUCT GUIDE
INSERT ARRANGEMENTS
4 Contacts

Socket 14S ZP-12-14S
 Mod I Pressure 12 Pin 14PR ZP-12-14PR
Socket 14SR ZP-12-14SR
4 Contacts
Wire  Service
 Style  Terminal Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
Type  Size Type  Number  Number  AWG Rating
Mod I Solder 12 Pin 22P ZP-12-22P 4 10 D
Socket 22S ZP-12-22S
 Mod I Pressure 12 Pin 22PR ZP-12-22PR
Socket 22SR ZP-12-22SR
4 Contacts
Wire  Service
 Style  Terminal Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
Type  Size Type  Number  Number  AWG Rating
 Mod I Solder 16 Pin 22P ZP-16-22P 4 4 D
Socket 22S ZP-16-22S
 Mod I Pressure 16 Pin 22PR ZP-16-22PR
Socket 22SR ZP-16-22SR
4 Contacts
Wire  Service
 Style  Terminal Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
Type  Size Type  Number  Number  AWG Rating
 Mod I Solder 16 Pin 38P ZP-16-38P 4 4 D
Socket 38S ZP-16-38S
 Mod I Pressure 16 Pin 38PR ZP-16-38PR
Socket 38SR ZP-16-38SR
 Mod III Crimp 16 Pin 638PN          �
Socket 638SN  �
N
1

2
3
4G 01
105o
120o
02
315o
330o
345o
0504
03
4 Contacts
Wire  Service
 Style  Terminal Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
Type  Size Type  Number  Number  AWG Rating
 Mod I Solder 16 Pin 28P ZP-16-28P 4 8 D
Socket 28S ZP-16-28S
N
1
2
3
4
01
45o
02
NOTE: Cannot be
used with short
cable adapter
112o30'
4 Contacts
Wire
 Style  Terminal Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Current
Type  Size Type  Number  Number  AWG Rating
 Mod I Solder C20 Pin 40P ZP-C20-40P 4 1/0 D
Socket 40S ZP-C20-40S
 Mod I Pressure C20 Pin 40PR ZP-C20-40PR
Socket 40SR ZP-C20-40SR
 Mod III Crimp C20 Pin 640PN
Socket 640SN
N
1

 Mod III Crimp C20 Pin 640PN
Socket 640SN
N
1
2
3
4G
02
165o
01
15o
4 Contacts
Wire  Service
 Style  Terminal Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
Type  Size Type  Number  Number  AWG Rating
 Mod I Solder 24 Pin 83P ZP-24-83P 4 4/0 D
Socket 83S ZP-24-83S
N
1
2
3
01
45o
4
4 Contacts
Wire  Service
 Style  Terminal Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
Type  Size Type  Number  Number  AWG Rating
 Mod I Solder C24 Pin 26P ZP-C24-26P 4 4/0 D
Socket 26S ZP-C24-26S
 Mod I Pressure C24 Pin 26PR ZP-C24-26PR
Socket 26SR ZP-C24-26SR
4 Contacts
Wire  Service
 Style  Terminal Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
Type  Size Type  Number  Number  AWG Rating
 Mod I Solder C24 Pin 38P ZP-C24-38P 4 4/0 D
Socket 38S ZP-C24-38S
N
1
203
02
225o
240o
3
4
01
15o
N
1
2
3
02
165o
4G
01
15o
Wire  Service
 Style  Terminal Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
Type  Size Type  Number  Number  AWG Rating
 Mod I Solder C20 Pin 42P ZP-C20-42P 4 1/0 D
Socket 42S ZP-C20-42S
 Mod I Pressure C20 Pin 42PR ZP-C20-42PR
Socket 42SR ZP-C20-42SR
4 Contacts
N
1
2

2
3 4
01
02
225o
15o
01 key
position not
available in
pressure
termination
5 Contacts
Wire  Service
 Style  Terminal Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
Type  Size Type  Number  Number  AWG Rating
Mod I Solder 12 Pin 53P ZP-12-53P 5 12 D
Socket 53S ZP-12-53S
 Mod III Crimp 12 Pin 653PN
Socket 653SN
5 Contacts
Wire  Service
 Style  Terminal Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
Type  Size Type  Number  Number  AWG Rating
 Mod I Solder 12 Pin 24P ZP-12-24P 5 12 D
Socket 24S ZP-12-24S
N
1
2
3
4G5
01 key
position not
available in
presssure
termination
N
1
2
3
4
5
01
48o
02 97o30'
5 Contacts
Wire  Service
 Style  Terminal Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
Type  Size Type  Number  Number  AWG Rating
 Mod I Solder 16 Pin 16P ZP-16-16P 5 8 D
Socket 16S ZP-16-16S
5 Contacts
Wire  Service
 Style  Terminal Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
Type  Size Type  Number  Number  AWG Rating
 Mod I Solder 16 Pin 75P ZP-16-75P 5 8 D
Socket 75S ZP-16-75S
N
1
2
3

2
3
4
5
01
36o
N
1
2
3
4G5
5 Contacts
Wire  Service
 Style  Terminal Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
Type  Size Type  Number  Number  AWG Rating
Mod I  Solder 20 Pin 84P ZP-20-84P 5 4 D
Socket 84S ZP-20-84S
 Mod I Pressure 20 Pin 84PR ZP-20-84PR
Socket 84SR ZP-20-84SR
5 Contacts
Wire  Service
 Style  Terminal Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
Type  Size Type  Number  Number  AWG Rating
 Mod I Solder 20 Pin 38P ZP-20-38P 5 4 D
Socket 38S ZP-20-38S
 Mod I  Pressure 20 Pin 38PR ZP-20-38PR
Socket 38SR ZP-20-38SR
N
1
2
3
4
5
N
1
01
15o
2
3
4G
5
5 Contacts
Wire  Service
 Style  Terminal Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
Type  Size Type  Number  Number  AWG Rating
 Mod I Solder C24 Pin 79P ZP-C24-79P 5 1/0 E
Socket 79S ZP-C24-79S
 Mod I  Pressure C24 Pin 79PR ZP-C24-79PR
Socket 79SR ZP-C24-79SR
5 Contacts
Wire  Service
 Style  Terminal Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
Type  Size Type  Number  Number  AWG Rating
 Mod I Solder C24 Pin 49P ZP-C24-49P 5 1/0 E
Socket 49S ZP-C24-49S
 Mod I  Pressure C24 Pin 49PR ZP-C24-49PR
Socket 49SR ZP-C24-49SR
N
1
2
3

4
5
01
108o
N
1
01
36o
2
3
4G
5
  Wire       Service
 Style Terminal Shell Insert Dash Catalog Qty. Size  Voltage
  Type Size Type Number Number  AWG Rating
 Mod I Solder 20 Pin 49P ZP-20-49P 2 1/0 E
    Socket 49S ZP-20-49S 3 12 E
doM  III Crimp 20 Pin 649PN
    Socket 649SN
5 Contacts
  Wire       Service
 Style Terminal Shell Insert Dash Catalog Qty. Size  Voltage
  Type Size Type Number Number  AWG Rating
 Mod I Solder C24 Pin 48P ZP-C24-48P 3 4/0 D
    Socket 48S ZP-C24-48S 2 12 A
N
A
B
CD

1
2
3
4
5
01
45o
02
157o30'
03
292o
5 Contacts
  Wire       Service
 Style Terminal Shell Insert Dash Catalog Qty. Size  Voltage
  Type Size Type Number Number  AWG Rating
Mod I Solder C28 Pin 23P ZP-C28-23P 5 4/0 D
    Socket 23S ZP-C28-23S
 Mod I Pressure C28 Pin 23PR ZP-C28-23PR
    Socket 23SR ZP-C28-23SR
N
1
90o
01
02
126o
03
180o
2
3
4G
5
5 Contacts
AMPHENOL EEC, INC.16
HDE PRODUCT GUIDE
INSERT ARRANGEMENTS
6 Contacts
  Wire       Service
  Type Size Type Number Number  AWG Rating
 Mod I Pressure 20 Pin 43PR ZP-20-43PR 4 4 D
    Socket 43SR ZP-20-43SR 2 10 D
doM  III Crimp 20 Pin 643PN
    Socket 643SN
6 Contacts
  Wire       Service
  Type Size Type Number Number  AWG Rating
 Mod I Solder 20 Pin 46PR ZP-20-46P 2 1/0 A
    Socket 46SR ZP-20-46S 4 4 A
doM  III Crimp 20 Pin 646PN
    Socket 646SN
N
1

A
B
C
D
E
F
01
02
244º
03270º
04
334º 26º
6 Contacts
  Wire       Service
 AWG Rating
 Mod I Solder 20 Pin 48P ZP-20-48P 3 1/0 D
    Socket 48S ZP-20-48S 3 12 D
doM  III Crimp 20 Pin 648PN
    Socket 648SN
N
A

A
B
CD
E
F
01
70º
145º
0203
215º
04
290º
6 Contacts
  Wire       Service
  Type Size Type Number Number  AWG Rating
 Mod I Solder  C28 Pin  18P ZP-C28-18P 4 350 MCM D
    Socket 18S ZP-C28-18S 2 12 E
N
1
2
3
4
5
6
01
60o
02
03
195o
120o
6 Contacts
  Wire       Service
  Type Size Type Number Number  AWG Rating
 Mod I Solder C24 Pin 72P ZP-C24-72P 3 4/0 D
    Socket 72S ZP-C24-72S 3 12 D
N
1
2
34

2
34
5
6
01
70o
02
04
290o
215o
03
145o
6 Contacts
  Wire       Service
  Type Size Type Number Number  AWG Rating
 Mod I Solder C28 Pin 42P ZP-C28-42P 4 4/0 D
    Socket 42S ZP-C28-42S 2 10 D
 Mod I Pressure C28 Pin 42PR ZP-C28-42PR
    Socket 42SR ZP-C28-42SR
 Mod I Radsok C28 Pin R42PR ZP-C28-R42PR
  Pressure  Socket R42SR ZP-C28-R42SR
N
1
2
3
4G
5 6
01 90o
02
126o
03
180o
  Wire       Service
  Type Size Type Number Number  AWG Rating
 Mod I Radsok C28 Pin R44PR ZP-C28-R44PR 3 4/0 D
  Pressure  Socket R44SR ZP-C28-R44SR 3 8 D
       1 10 D
7 Contacts
N
8 Contacts
  Wire       Service
  Type Size Type Number Number  AWG Rating
 Mod I Solder C28 Pin 21P ZP-C28-21P 4 350 MCM D
    Socket 21S ZP-C28-21S 4 12 Relay E
8 Contacts
  Wire       Service
  Type Size Type Number Number  AWG Rating
 Mod I Solder C28 Pin 43P ZP-C28-43P 4 350 MCM D
    Socket 43S ZP-C28-43S 4 12 Relay E
9 Contacts
  Wire       Service
  Type Size Type Number Number  AWG Rating
 Mod I Solder 16 Pin 29P ZP-16-29P 1 4 D
    Socket 29S ZP-16-29S 8 16 D
N
1
2
3

9
01
60o
02
120o
03
180o
04
240o
05
300o
10 Contacts
  Wire        Service
 Style  Terminal  Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty.  Size  Voltage
  Type  Size Type  Number  Number   AWG Rating
 Mod I Solder 20 Pin 55P ZP-20-55P 2 1/0 D
    Socket 55S ZP-20-55S 8 12 D
10 Contacts
  Wire        Service
 Style  Terminal  Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty.  Size  Voltage
  Type  Size Type  Number  Number   AWG Rating

5
6
7
8
9
10
01
35o
AMPHENOL EEC, INC.19
HDE PRODUCT GUIDE
INSERT ARRANGEMENTS
15 Contacts
  Wire        Service
 Style  Terminal  Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
  Type  Size Type  Number  Number   AWG Rating
 Mod I Solder 24 Pin 40P ZP-24-40P 5 1/0 D
    Socket 40S ZP-24-40S 10 16 D
15 Contacts
  Wire        Service
 Style  Terminal  Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
  Type  Size Type  Number  Number   AWG Rating
 Mod I Solder C24 Pin 47P ZP-C24-47P 5 1/0 D
    Socket 47S ZP-C24-47S 10 12 A
15 Contacts
  Wire        Service
 Style  Terminal  Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
  Type  Size Type  Number  Number   AWG Rating
 Mod I Solder C24 Pin 81P ZP-C24-81P 5 1/0 D
    Socket 81S ZP-C24-81S 10 12 A
N
1
2
3

01
36o
N
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8
910
11
12 13
14
15
 Mod I Solder 20 Pin 32P ZP-20-32P 20 12    B Center
     Socket 32S ZP-20-32S    A Outer
20 Contacts
  Wire        Service
 Style  Terminal  Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
  Type  Size Type  Number  Number   AWG Rating

8910
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
1819
20
01
43o 30'
AMPHENOL EEC, INC.20
HDE PRODUCT GUIDE
INSERT ARRANGEMENTS
 Mod I Solder 16 Pin 37P ZP-16-37P 4 12  A
    Socket 37S ZP-16-37S 4 16 A
       18 18 A
26 Contacts
  Wire        Service
 Style  Terminal  Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage

108o
04
144o05
180o
06
216o
07
252o
08288o
09
324o
37 Contacts
  Wire        Service
 Style  Terminal  Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
  Type  Size Type  Number  Number   AWG Rating
 Mod I Solder C24 Pin 36P ZP-C24-36P 2 1/0 D
    Socket 36S ZP-C24-36S 35 12 A
N
1
2
3

37
01
25o
02
76o
03
127o
04
05
254o
178o
47 Contacts
  Wire        Service
 Style  Terminal  Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
  Type  Size Type  Number  Number   AWG Rating
 Mod I Solder C28 Pin 15P ZP-C28-15P 1 1/0 D
    Socket 15S ZP-C28-15S 3 4 D
       43 12 A
03
1
2

30o
02
60o
03
120o
04
150o
05
225o
06
315o
58 Contacts
  Wire        Service
 Style  Terminal  Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
  Type  Size Type  Number  Number   AWG Rating
 Mod I Solder 24 Pin    84P ZP-24-84P 58 12 A
    Socket    84S ZP-24-84S
50 Contacts
  Wire        Service
 Style  Terminal  Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
  Type  Size Type  Number  Number   AWG Rating

04
117o
05
150o
06
180o
07
220o
08
255o
09285o
60 Contacts
  Wire        Service
 Style  Terminal  Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
  Type  Size Type  Number  Number   AWG Rating
 Mod I Solder 20 Pin 35P ZP-20-35P 60 16 A
    Socket 35S ZP-20-35S
N
1 2
3
4